



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Banana Nut Down Home Muffin 4.5oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 452  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-45220-8  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-45219-2  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-45818-7



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.2 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06"x11.56"x11.63"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83"x8.13"x2.60"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 3.25"x 3.5"x2.5"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Water, Bananas, Eggs, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Walnuts, Contains 2% Or Less Of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Whey, Mono-And Diglycerides, Glycerine, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Propionate (As Preservatives), Artificial Flavors, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Citric Acid, Enzymes.

**ALERGINS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
1 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Muffin (128g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>450</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 22g	<b>28%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 390mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 58g	<b>21%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 28g	
Includes 25g Added Sugars	<b>50%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 38mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 2mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium 273mg	<b>6%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	



Piece



Tray



Case

July 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW The bigger BIG Cinnamon Roll 6oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 559  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-55920-4  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-55919-8  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-56018-7



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 21.7 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 18.0 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 2.09 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 18.94" x 13.56" x 14.06"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 13.08" X 8.82" X 3.16"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 4.0" x 4.0" x 2.5"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 7 cases per layer, 6 layers, 42 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Sugar, Water, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Whites, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Yeast, Cinnamon, Salt, Food Starch-Modified, Glycerine, Monoglycerides, Mono- And Diglycerides, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Tapioca Dextrin, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavors, Whey, Agar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Nonfat Milk, Ascorbic Acid.

## Nutrition Facts

2 Servings Per Container

Serving size	1/2 Roll		Entire Roll	
	85g		170g	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>320</b>		<b>630</b>	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	17g	22%	34g	43%
Saturated Fat	7g	34%	14g	68%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	25mg	8%	45mg	15%
<b>Sodium</b>	480mg	21%	960mg	42%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	38g	14%	76g	28%
Dietary Fiber	1g	2%	1g	4%
Total Sugars	18g		35g	
Includes Added Sugars	17g	35%	35g	69%
<b>Protein</b>	4g		9g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	23mg	2%	47mg	4%
Iron	2mg	8%	3mg	15%
Potassium	65mg	2%	131mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**ALERGINS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA



Piece



Tray



Case

July 2018





**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Bursting Blueberry Down Home Muffin 4.5oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 451  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-45120-1  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-45119-5  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-45718-0



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.2 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06"x11.56"x11.63"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83"x8.13"x2.60"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 3.25"x 3.5"x2.5"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Blueberries, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Food Starch-Modified, Whey, Glycerine, Mono- And Diglycerides, Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Propionate (As Preservatives), Nonfat Milk, Salt, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Citric Acid, Enzymes.

**ALERGINS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
1 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Muffin (128g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>440</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 20g	<b>26%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 50mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 300mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 58g	<b>21%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 30g	
Includes 27g Added Sugars	<b>54%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 35mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 2mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium 223mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Piece



Tray



Case

June 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Blueberry Strudel Turnover 4.5oz

**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 516

**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-51620-7

**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-51619-1

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-51618-4

**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS

**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 16.3 lb

**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb

**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>

**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06" x 11.56" x 11.63"

**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83" X 8.13" X 2.60"

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 6.75" x 3" x 1.5"

**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.

**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F

**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months

**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days



**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Blueberry Filling (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Blueberries, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Citric Acid, Gellan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Benzoate [Used As A Preservative], Red 40, Blue 1), Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin D3, Whey), Sugar, Water, Neufchatel Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Yeast, Glycerine, Whey, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Monoglycerides, Food Starch-Modified, Tapioca Dextrin, Nonfat Milk, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Agar, Lactic Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Lactate, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Ascorbic Acid.

**ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This Product Has Been Processed On Equipment That Processes Products Containing Tree Nuts

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

## Nutrition Facts

2 Servings Per Container

**Serving size**

**1/2 Strudel (64g)**

Calories	Half Strudel		Whole Strudel	
	220		430	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	10g	13%	20g	26%
Saturated Fat	4g	20%	8g	40%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	20mg	7%	35mg	12%
<b>Sodium</b>	270mg	12%	540mg	23%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	29g	11%	58g	21%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	1g	4%
Total Sugars	16g		32g	
Includes Added Sugars	15g	30%	30g	60%
<b>Protein</b>	3g		6g	
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
<b>Calcium</b>	18mg	2%	36mg	2%
<b>Iron</b>	1mg	6%	2mg	10%
<b>Potassium</b>	59mg	2%	117mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Piece



Tray



Case

July 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*

100 Fairway Dr. #138 – Vernon Hills, IL 60061

1-847-573-9640 [www.pcbakery.com](http://www.pcbakery.com)



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT NAME:** Bulk Creamy Cheese Coffee House Danish  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 571  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 007-97884-57120-6  
**INNER PACK UPC:** 007-97884-57119-0  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** N/A



**CASE PACK:** 24/4 oz Danish  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 7.9 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 6 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 0.80 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 20.62" x 10.62" x 6.37"  
**INNER PACK DIMENSIONS:** 9.88" x 9.8" x 1.88"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 8 cases per layer, 12 layers, 96 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 1 Days (out of pack), 3 Days (in pack)

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Water, Sugar, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Milk, Neufchatel Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Palm Oil, Yeast, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Monoglycerides, Tapioca Dextrin, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Milk Protein Concentrate, Cheese Culture, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Food Starch-Modified, Carob Bean Gum, Lactic Acid, Mono- And Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Agar, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Calcium Lactate, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid, Apocarotenal (For Color).

**ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Milk, Egg, and Soy. Processed On Shared Equipment That Process Products With Tree Nuts

**Kosher:** Yes – Circle U Dairy

**Country of Origin:** USA

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
4 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Danish (113g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>410</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 22g	<b>28%</b>
Saturated Fat 9g	<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 450mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 49g	<b>18%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 21g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	<b>40%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 34mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 82mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	



Tray



Case

July 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** Bulk Red Raspberry Coffee House Danish  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 576  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 007-97884-57620-1  
**INNER PACK UPC:** 007-97884-57619-5  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** N/A



**CASE PACK:** 24/4 oz Danish  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 7.9 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 6.0 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 0.80 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 20.62" x 10.62" x 6.37"  
**INNER 12 PACK DIMENSIONS:** 9.88" x 9.88" x 1.88"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 8 cases per layer, 12 layers, 96 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 1 Days (out of pack), 3 Days (in pack)

**INGREDIENTS:** Raspberry Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Raspberries, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Salt, Sodium Citrate), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Water, Sugar, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Corn Syrup, Yeast, Monoglycerides, Tapioca Dextrin, Palm Oil, Salt, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Agar, Food Starch-Modified, Whey, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Nonfat Milk, Cellulose Gum, Baking Soda, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes.

**ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Milk, Egg, And Soy. Processed On Shared Equipment That Process Products With Tree Nuts

**Kosher:** Yes – Circle U Dairy

**Country of Origin:** USA

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
4 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Danish (113g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 14g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 350mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 55g	<b>20%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 25g	
Includes 24g Added Sugars	<b>48%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 18mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 77mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4



Tray



Case

July 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Cheese Streusel Down Home Muffin 4.5oz

**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 454

**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-45420-2

**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-45419-6

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-46718-9

**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS

**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.2 lb

**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb

**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>

**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06"x11.56"x11.63"

**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83"x8.13"x2.60"

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 3.25"x3.5"x2.5"

**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.

**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F

**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months

**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Eggs, Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Neufchatel Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Milk, Glycerine, Food Starch-Modified, Nonfat Milk, Mono- And Diglycerides, Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin D3, Whey), Palm Oil, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Propionate (As Preservatives), Cream, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Food Starch Modified, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Enzymes, Calcium Lactate, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Polysorbate 60.



**Nutrition Facts**

1 servings per container  
**Serving size 1 Muffin (128g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 490**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 23g	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 60mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 350mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 63g	<b>23%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 35g	
Includes 31g Added Sugars	62%
<b>Protein</b> 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 62mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 292mg	6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**ALERGINS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products with tree nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA



Sept 2018





**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Chocolate Chip Down Home Muffin 4.5oz

**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 455

**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-45520-9

**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-45519-3

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-45518-6

**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS

**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.2 lb

**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb

**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>

**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06"x11.56"x11.63"

**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83"x8.13"x2.60"

**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 3.25"x 3.5"x2.5"

**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.

**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F

**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months

**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Eggs, Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Food Starch-Modified, Glycerine, Mono- And Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Propionate (As Preservatives), Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Enzymes.

**ALERGINs:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products with tree nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
1 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Muffin (128g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>500</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 24g	<b>31%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 310mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 66g	<b>24%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 38g	
Includes 35g Added Sugars	<b>70%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 53mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron 4mg	<b>20%</b>
Potassium 323mg	<b>6%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Sept 2018







# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Chocolate Chip Monster Muffin

Chocolate Chip for breakfast??... You betcha! Try Prairie City Bakery's Big tasting Chocolate Chip Monster Muffins for your morning chocolate fix.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Item UPC



Unit Weight	6.00 (oz.)
Units per case	48
Shelf Life	18 Months Frozen / 21 Days Ambient
Inner Case Pack	6
Net Case Weight	18lbs
Gross Case Wt	21.5lbs
Case Dimensions	18.94 x 13.56 x 14.06
Case Cube	2.09
Inner Pack Dimensions	13.08 x 8.82 x 3.16
Pallet tie/high	7/6

### Ingredients

Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Whole Eggs, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Contains 2% or less of: Food Starch Modified, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Nonfat Milk, Emulsifier (Water, Propylene Glycol Mono-& Diesters, Mono-Diglycerides, Lactic Esters of Fatty Acids, Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum.

### Allergens

Soy, Wheat, Egg, Milk.  
This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing tree nuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/2 Muffin (85g)	
Servings Per Container 2	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 310</b>	Calories from Fat 140
%Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 15g</b>	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	19%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 35mg</b>	<b>11%</b>
<b>Sodium 220mg</b>	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 42g</b>	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	5%
Sugars 25g	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	Iron 15%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories	2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carb	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Last Updated: 6/25/2015

Prairie City Bakery • 100 Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 800-338-5122



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Cinnamon Crumbcake Down Home Muffin 4.5oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 453  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-45320-5  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-45319-9  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-46018-0



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.2 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 13.5 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 1.33 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17.06"x11.56"x11.63"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 10.83"x8.13"x2.60"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 3.25"x 3.5"x2.5"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 9 cases per layer, 8 layers, 72 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Water, Cinnamon Flake (Sugar, Modified Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil], Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Food Starch-Modified, Glycerine, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Mono- And Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Propionate (As Preservatives), Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Cinnamon, Enzymes.

**ALERGINs:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products with tree nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
1 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Muffin (128g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>510</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 24g	<b>31%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 320mg	<b>14%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 67g	<b>24%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 39g	
Includes 36g Added Sugars	<b>72%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 59mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 264mg	6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Sept 2018





**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Ooey Gooley Cheese Danish 4oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 557  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-55720-0  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-55719-4  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-55118-5



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.85 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 12.0 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 2.09 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 18.94" x 13.56" x 14.06"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 13.08" X 8.82" X 3.16"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 4.0" x 4.5" x 1.0"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 7 cases per layer, 6 layers, 42 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin D3, Whey), Sugar, Neufchatel Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Water, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Corn Syrup, Yeast, Whey, Glycerine, Salt, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Food Starch-Modified, Tapioca Dextrin, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Monoglycerides, Nonfat Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Lactic Acid, Agar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Lactate, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Ascorbic Acid.

**ALERGINs:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

## Nutrition Facts

2 Servings Per Container  
**Serving size** **1/2 Roll (57g)**

	<b>1/2 Roll</b>		<b>Entire Roll</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>230</b>		<b>470</b>	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	12g	15%	24g	31%
Saturated Fat	5g	25%	11g	55%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	25mg	8%	45mg	15%
<b>Sodium</b>	290mg	13%	570mg	25%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	29g	11%	57g	21%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	1g	4%
Total Sugars	14g		28g	
Includes Added Sugars	13g	26%	26g	52%
<b>Protein</b>	4g		7g	
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
<b>Ca cium</b>	25mg	2%	51mg	4%
<b>Iron</b>	1mg	6%	2mg	10%
<b>Potassium</b>	80mg	2%	160mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Piece



Tray



Case

June 2018





**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Ooey Goey Cinnamon Roll 4oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 564  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-56420-8  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-56419-2  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-56418-5



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKS  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 16.9 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 12.0 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 2.09 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 18.94" x 13.56" x 14.06"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 13.08" X 8.82" X 3.16"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 4.5" x 4.75" x 2.0"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 7 cases per layer, 6 layers, 42 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Sugar, Water, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Whites, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Brown Sugar, Yeast, Cinnamon, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Tapioca Dextrin, Glycerine, Mono- And Diglycerides, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavors, Agar, Whey, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Nonfat Milk, Ascorbic Acid.

**ALERGINS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA

## Nutrition Facts

2 Servings Per Container  
**Serving size** **1/2 Roll (57g)**

	1/2 Roll	Entire Roll
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>420</b>
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b>	11g 14%	21g 27%
Saturated Fat	4.5g 22%	9g 43%
Trans Fat	0g	0g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	15mg 5%	30mg 9%
<b>Sodium</b>	300mg 13%	600mg 26%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	26g 10%	53g 19%
Dietary Fiber	0g 1%	1g 3%
Total Sugars	14g	27g
Includes Added Sugars	13g 27%	27g 53%
<b>Protein</b>	3g	5g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	15mg 2%	31mg 2%
Iron	1mg 6%	2mg 10%
Potassium	46mg 0%	92mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Piece



Tray



Case

July 2018



*It's always a great day on the Prairie...*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT NAME:** IW Ooey Gooey Raspberry Danish 4oz  
**PCB PRODUCT NUMBER:** 558  
**OUTER CASE UPC:** 7-97884-55820-7  
**INNER TRAY UPC:** 7-97884-55819-1  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT UPC:** 7-97884-55618-0



**CASE PACK:** 8/6 PKs  
**CASE SHIPPING WEIGHT:** 17.85 lb  
**CASE NET WEIGHT:** 12.0 lb  
**CASE CUBE:** 2.09 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**OUTER CASE DIMENSIONS:** 18.94" x 13.56" x 14.06"  
**INNER TRAY DIMENSIONS:** 13.08" X 8.82" X 3.16"  
**INDIVIDUAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:** 4.0" x 4.5" x 1.0"  
**PALLET:** 40" x 48" standard GMA pallet; 7 cases per layer, 6 layers, 42 per pallet.  
**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Below 10°F  
**SHELF LIFE:** 18 Months  
**THAWED SHELF LIFE:** 45 Days

**INGREDIENTS:** Raspberry Filling (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Raspberries, Water, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Citric Acid, Gellan Gum, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Red #40, Blue #1), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Water, Sugar, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Tapioca Dextrin, Glycerine, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Agar, Food Starch-Modified, Artificial Flavor, Whey, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Nonfat Milk, Ascorbic Acid.

## Nutrition Facts

2 Servings Per Container  
**Serving size** **1/2 Roll (57g)**

	1/2 Roll		Entire Roll	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>		<b>420</b>	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	9g	12%	17g	22%
Saturated Fat	3.5g	18%	7g	35%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	10mg	3%	25mg	8%
<b>Sodium</b>	250mg	11%	490mg	21%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	32g	12%	64g	23%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%	1g	4%
Total Sugars	17g		34g	
Includes Added Sugars	17g	34%	33g	66%
<b>Protein</b>	2g		5g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	10mg	0%	20mg	2%
Iron	1mg	6%	2mg	10%
Potassium	47mg	2%	94mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**ALLERGENS:** Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. This product has been processed on equipment that processes products containing nuts.

**Kosher:** Yes

**Country of Origin:** USA



Piece



Tray



Case





## Banana Nut Down Home Muffin Clamshell

Flavorful and moist, our Banana Nut muffin will delight any banana "nut".

Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	5.00 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	18 Months Frozen / 7 Days Wrapped in Clamshell / 1 Day Unwrapped
Inner Case Pack	6-4 PKS
Net Case Weight	7.5lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.5lbs
Case Dimensions	15.22" x 8.72" x 10.75"
Case Cube	0.83
Inner Pack Dimensions	7.65" x 7.65" x 3.65"
Pallet tie/high	13/8

### Ingredients

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BANANA PUREE, WALNUTS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CARAMEL COLOR, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO & DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, SODIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY.

### Allergens

Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Tree Nuts. Made in a Facility that Processes Peanuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

### Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container	
Serving size 1 muffin (142g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>530</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 28g	36%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 85mg	28%
Sodium 560mg	24%
Total Carbohydrate 66g	24%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 39g	
Includes 34g Added Sugars	68%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 1mcg	6%
Calcium 45mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 159mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/13/2020

## Blueberry Down Home Muffin Clamshell

This moist, tender down home muffin is bursting with blueberry flavor!



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	5.00 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	18 Months Frozen / 7 Days Wrapped in Clamshell / 1 Day Unwrapped
Inner Case Pack	6-4 PKS
Net Case Weight	7.5lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.5lbs
Case Dimensions	15.25" x 8.62" x 10.50"
Case Cube	0.80
Inner Pack Dimensions	8.10" x 7.56" x 3.37"
Pallet tie/high	13/8

### Ingredients

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, BLUEBERRIES, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, ENZYMES, GLYCERINE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO & DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, SODIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM), VITAL GLUTEN, WHEY

### Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Egg, and Milk. Made in a Facility that Processes Tree Nuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising.

Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving size 1 muffin (142g)	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>540</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 26g	33%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 90mg	30%
<b>Sodium</b> 560mg	24%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 71g	26%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 42g	
Includes 35g Added Sugars	70%
<b>Protein</b> 6g	12%
Vitamin D 1mcg	4%
Calcium 39mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 90mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 8/19/2020



## Cinnamon Cream Cheese Down Home Muffin Clamshell

A moist and crunchy cream cheese muffin with bits of cinnamon in every bite—made with real cream cheese for every morning deliciousness.

Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	5.00 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	18 Months Frozen / 7 Days Wrapped in Clamshell / 1 Day Unwrapped
Inner Case Pack	6-4 PKS
Net Case Weight	7.5lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.5lbs
Case Dimensions	15.22" x 8.72" x 10.75"
Case Cube	.83
Inner Pack Dimensions	7.65" x 7.65" x 3.65"
Pallet tie/high	13/8

### Ingredients

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FILLING [WATER, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CORN SYRUP, PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GLUCONO DELTA-LACTONE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, PRESERVATIVES (POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE), SALT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM), SODIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO & DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY.

### Allergens

Wheat, Milk, Soy, Eggs. Made in a Facility that Processes Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

### Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container	
Serving size 1 muffin (142g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>520</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 27g	35%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 80mg	27%
Sodium 540mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate 64g	23%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 36g	
Includes 35g Added Sugars	70%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 1mcg	6%
Calcium 48mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 97mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/13/2020



## Classic Chocolate Iced Cake Donut

An incredibly moist cake donut frosted with our rich, chocolate-fudge icing.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Item UPC



Unit Weight	3.00 (oz.)
Units per case	36
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	6-6 PKS
Net Case Weight	6.8lbs
Gross Case Wt	7.8lbs
Case Dimensions	17.30x12.80x6.75
Case Cube	0.87
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38x8.31x1.88
Pallet tie/high	8/12

### Ingredients

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Palm and/or Cottonseed and/or Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Contains 2% or less of: Agar, Annatto and Turmeric Extract (color), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Sulfate, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Chocolate Liquor, Citric Acid, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Syrup Solids, Cornstarch, Dextrose, Eggs, Enzymes, Glycerin, Guar Gum, Gum Arabic, Konjac, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Glucono Delta-Lactone), Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Spice, Whey Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum.

### Allergens

Wheat, milk, egg, soy

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Nutrition Facts	
6 servings per container	
Serving size 1 donut (85g/3 oz)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>340</b>
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 18g	24%
Saturated Fat 8g	42%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 390mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	15%
Dietary Fiber 1g	6%
Total Sugars 21g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	41%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 1.5mg	8%
Potassium 110mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/10/2021



## Classic Chocolate Iced Glazed Yeast Donut

Combines the deliciousness of a classic glazed yeast and a chocolate donut... the result? One suh-weet donut!

Inner UPC



Case UPC



Item UPC



Unit Weight	3.00 (oz.)
Units per case	36
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	6-6 PKS
Net Case Weight	6.8lbs
Gross Case Wt	7.8lbs
Case Dimensions	17.30x12.80x6.75
Case Cube	0.87
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38x8.31x6.70
Pallet tie/high	8/12

### Ingredients

Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm and/or Cottonseed and/or Canola Oil, Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Agar, Ascorbic Acid (as dough conditioner), Beta-Carotene (as color), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Sulfate, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cornstarch, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Eggs, Gum Arabic, Konjac, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Locust Bean Gum, Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Whey, Yeast.

### Allergens

Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Nutrition Facts	
6 servings per container	
Serving size 1 donut (85g/3 oz)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>310</b>
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 7g	36%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	16%
Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
Total Sugars 22g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	43%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 110mg	8%
Iron 1.5mg	8%
Potassium 70mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/10/2021



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Classic Glazed Yeast Donut

Alight and tender yeast-raised American donut covered with a sweet sugar glaze.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Item UPC



### Ingredients

Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Palm and/or Cottonseed and/or Canola Oil), Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Agar, Ascorbic Acid (as dough conditioner), Beta-Carotene (color), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Sulfate, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cornstarch, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Eggs, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Locust Bean Gum, Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Whey, Yeast.

### Allergens

Wheat, milk, soy, egg

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Unit Weight	2.50 (oz.)
Units per case	36
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	6-6 PKS
Net Case Weight	5.6lbs
Gross Case Wt	6.6lbs
Case Dimensions	17.30x12.80x6.75
Case Cube	0.87
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38x8.31x1.88
Pallet tie/high	8/12

Nutrition Facts	
6 servings per container	
Serving size 1 donut (71g/2.5 oz)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>260</b>
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 14g	17%
Saturated Fat 7g	34%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	11%
Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	21%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 70mg	6%
Iron 1.4mg	8%
Potassium 50mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/10/2021

Prairie City Bakery • 100 Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 800-338-5122



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Classic Old Fashioned Donut

Rich cake donut offering a soft texture and enrobed in a sweet white glaze.



Inner UPC

Case UPC

Item UPC



### Ingredients

Enriched Flour Bleached (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Water, Palm and/or Cottonseed and/or Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Agar, Beta Carotene (color), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Sulfate, Cellulose Gum, Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Egg Yolks, Eggs, Enzymes, Food Starch-Modified, Fumaric Acid, Glycerin, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Locust Bean Gum, Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Flour, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Starch, Whey Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum.

### Allergens

Wheat, milk, egg, soy

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Unit Weight	3.30 (oz.)
Units per case	36
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	6-6 PKS
Net Case Weight	7.4lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.4lbs
Case Dimensions	17.30x12.80x6.75
Case Cube	0.87
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38x8.31x1.88
Pallet tie/high	8/12

Nutrition Facts	
6 servings per container	
Serving size 1 donut (94g/3.3 oz)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>390</b>
	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 19g	24%
Saturated Fat 9g	43%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	2%
<b>Sodium</b> 340mg	16%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 52g	19%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 29g	
Includes 27g Added Sugars	55%
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 110mg	8%
Iron 1.5mg	8%
Potassium 60mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/10/2021

Prairie City Bakery • 100 Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 800-338-5122



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Jumbo Long John - Chocolate Iced, Custard Filled

This light and tender yeast-raised donut is filled with rich custard and topped with a sweet chocolatey icing.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	4.90 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	4-6 packs
Net Case Weight	7.30lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.36lbs
Case Dimensions	17.00" x 13.25" x 4.625"
Case Cube	0.60
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38" x 8.31" x 1.88"
Pallet tie/high	8/14

### Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: DONUT: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, WHEY, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHOLE EGG, GUAR GUM, ACACIA GUM, CORN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), CARAMEL COLOR, ENZYMES, AZODICARBONAMIDE (DOUGH CONDITIONER), POLYSORBATE 80, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), ALPHA TOCOPHEROLS (PRESERVATIVE). FILLING: WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEXTROSE, SALT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW #5, YELLOW #6. ICING: SUGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, AGAR-AGAR, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. DRIZZLE: SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, AGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (FOR COLOR), CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN.

### Allergens

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY. Made in a facility that also processes products containing tree nuts and peanuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/2 Donut (69g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 200	Calories from Fat 70
%Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 15g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carb	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Last Updated: 2/10/2021

Prairie City Bakery • 100 Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 800-338-5122



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Jumbo Long John - White Iced, Crème Filled

Alight and tender yeast-raised donut filled with rich creme and topped with sweet white icing.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	4.70 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient
Inner Case Pack	4-6 packs
Net Case Weight	7.089lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.16lbs
Case Dimensions	17.00" x 13.25" x 4.625"
Case Cube	0.60
Inner Pack Dimensions	12.38" x 8.31" x 1.88"
Pallet tie/high	8/14

### Ingredients

DONUT: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, WHEY, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHOLE EGG, GUAR GUM, ACACIA GUM, CORN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), CARAMEL COLOR, ENZYMES, AZODICARBONAMIDE (DOUGH CONDITIONER), POLYSORBATE 80, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), ALPHA TOCOPHEROLS (PRESERVATIVE). FILLING: SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL WITH MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES AND POLYSORBATE 60 ADDED. ICING: SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, AGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (FOR COLOR), CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN. TOPPING: SUGAR, CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OIL), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOY LECITHIN, DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARNAUBA WAX.

### Allergens

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY. Manufactured in a facility that also processes products containing tree nuts and peanuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/2 Donut (67g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 250	Calories from Fat 100
%Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>19%</b>
Trans Fat 1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 36g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>2%</b>
Sugars 22g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carb	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Last Updated: 2/10/2021

Prairie City Bakery • 100 Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • 800-338-5122

## Premium Glazed Apple Fritter

This delicious yeast raised donut offers the taste of fresh apples and cinnamon and is topped with a thick coating of our sweet glaze.



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Item UPC



Unit Weight	4.50 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	12 Months Frozen / 1 Day Ambient / 2-3 Days in Clamshell
Inner Case Pack	6-4 PKS
Net Case Weight	6.8lbs
Gross Case Wt	7.8lbs
Case Dimensions	19.94" x 11.69" x 6.25"
Case Cube	0.84
Inner Pack Dimensions	9.75" x 11.25" x 1.88"
Pallet tie/high	8/13

### Ingredients

Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Cottonseed and/or Canola Oil, Water, Apples, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Agar, Artificial Flavor, Ascorbic Acid (as dough conditioner), Beta Carotene (as color), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon, Citric Acid, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cornstarch, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Eggs, Enzymes, Food Starch – Modified, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Locust Bean Gum, Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Whey, Yeast.

### Allergens

Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving size 1 donut (128g/4.5 oz)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>410</b>
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 16g	23%
Saturated Fat 9g	46%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 320mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 58g	21%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 27g	
Includes 24g Added Sugars	49%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 190mg	15%
Iron 2.1mg	10%
Potassium 80mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Last Updated: 2/10/2021

## Tuxedo Down Home Muffin Clamshell

Made from fresh cream cheese crowned on top of our home-based chocolate mix-- the result is a fantastic tasting Cream Cheese Tuxedo Muffin!



Inner UPC



Case UPC



Unit Weight	5.00 (oz.)
Units per case	24
Shelf Life	18 Months Frozen / 7 Days Wrapped in Clamshell / 1 Day Unwrapped
Inner Case Pack	6-4 PKS
Net Case Weight	7.5lbs
Gross Case Wt	8.5lbs
Case Dimensions	15.22" x 8.72" x 10.75"
Case Cube	0.83
Inner Pack Dimensions	7.65" x 7.65" x 3.65"
Pallet tie/high	13/8

### Ingredients

SUGAR, FILLING [WATER, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM)], SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CORN SYRUP, PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GLUCONO DELTA-LACTONE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, PRESERVATIVES (POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE), SALT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], EGGS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CONFECTIONERY (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), SALT, VANILIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ALKALI PROCESSED COCOA, CARAMEL COLOR, CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO & DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, RED 40, SALT, SODIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM), SOY FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY.

### Allergens

Wheat, Milk, Soy, Eggs. Made in a facility that processes peanuts and tree nuts.

### Kosher Status

yes

### Preparation Instructions

Store frozen (not refrigerated). Thaw at room temperature for one hour prior to merchandising

### Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container	
Serving size 1 muffin (142g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>550</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 29g	37%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 90mg	30%
Sodium 460mg	20%
Total Carbohydrate 70g	25%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 44g	
Includes 43g Added Sugars	86%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 24mcg	120%
Calcium 39mg	4%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 197mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Last Updated: 2/13/2020